Alameda
Percent

Alpine
Percent

Amador
Percent

Butte
Percent

Calaveras
Percent

Colusa
Percent

Contra Costa
Percent

Del Norte
Percent

El Dorado
Percent

Fresno
Percent

Glenn
Percent

Humboldt
Percent

Imperial
Percent

Inyo
Percent

Kern
Percent

Kings
Percent

Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

*Incumbent

Xavier
Becerra*
DEM
456,654
81.3%

399
65.2%

6,451
37.3%

42,656
48.9%

8,062
38.2%

2,206
39.0%

278,533
69.0%

3,523
42.6%

36,954
42.1%

127,666
51.2%

2,651
32.3%

34,336
66.0%

21,935
66.2%

3,321
46.2%

84,764
42.1%

12,626
42.2%

11,212
53.9%

2,101
23.5%

2,140,565
73.9%

15,608
41.0%

101,633
79.9%

3,228
39.5%

22,489
68.4%

Steven C
Bailey
REP
105,114
18.7%

213
34.8%

10,828
62.7%

44,509
51.1%

13,058
61.8%

3,449
61.0%

125,397
31.0%

4,738
57.4%

50,908
57.9%

121,439
48.8%

5,566
67.7%

17,695
34.0%

11,176
33.8%

3,871
53.8%

116,403
57.9%

17,316
57.8%

9,603
46.1%

6,821
76.5%

755,785
26.1%

22,470
59.0%

25,501
20.1%

4,948
60.5%

10,370
31.6%
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Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

*Incumbent

Xavier
Becerra*
DEM
31,627
54.2%

885
25.9%

2,748
57.1%

77,596
67.5%

36,605
66.1%

29,078
54.5%

550,097
51.7%

73,856
42.8%

3,634
39.0%

327,651
51.6%

308,809
60.8%

11,776
59.2%

285,056
53.7%

662,897
58.6%

305,501
86.6%

104,052
54.3%

65,946
53.4%

213,415
76.5%

95,004
62.5%

435,623
72.2%

91,677
78.1%

21,629
31.3%

633
38.5%

Steven C
Bailey
REP
26,777
45.8%

2,533
74.1%

2,064
42.9%

37,374
32.5%

18,800
33.9%

24,240
45.5%

514,686
48.3%

98,897
57.2%

5,635
61.0%

307,642
48.4%

199,420
39.2%

8,122
40.8%

245,656
46.3%

467,738
41.4%

47,070
13.4%

87,558
45.7%

57,608
46.6%

65,600
23.5%

57,032
37.5%

167,498
27.8%

25,723
21.9%

47,545
68.7%

1,010
61.5%

Attorney General

37



Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent

Trinity
Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Totals
Percent

*Incumbent

Xavier
Becerra*
DEM
7,491
41.7%

91,048
63.2%

153,193
73.9%

79,204
51.3%

11,439
39.1%

6,269
30.3%

2,367
45.1%

43,201
43.8%

9,298
40.0%

173,990
57.1%

50,795
69.6%

7,180
37.9%

7,790,743
63.6%

Steven C
Bailey
REP
10,472
58.3%

53,121
36.8%

54,046
26.1%

75,219
48.7%

17,811
60.9%

14,391
69.7%

2,882
54.9%

55,486
56.2%

13,952
60.0%

130,887
42.9%

22,226
30.4%

11,788
62.1%

4,465,587
36.4%
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