Attorney General

	Xavier Becerra* DEM	Steven C Bailey REP
Alameda	456,654	105,114
Percent	81.3%	18.7%
Alpine	399	213
Percent	65.2%	34.8%
Amador	6,451	10,828
Percent	37.3%	62.7%
Butte	42,656	44,509
Percent	48.9%	51.1%
Calaveras	8,062	13,058
Percent	38.2%	61.8%
Colusa	2,206	3,449
Percent	39.0%	61.0%
Contra Costa	278,533	125,397
Percent	69.0%	31.0%
Del Norte	3,523	4,738
Percent	42.6%	57.4%
El Dorado	36,954	50,908
Percent	42.1%	57.9%
Fresno	127,666	121,439
Percent	51.2%	48.8%
Glenn	2,651	5,566
Percent	32.3%	67.7%
Humboldt	34,336	17,695
Percent	66.0%	34.0%
Imperial	21,935	11,176
Percent	66.2%	33.8%
Inyo	3,321	3,871
Percent	46.2%	53.8%
Kern	84,764	116,403
Percent	42.1%	57.9%
Kings	12,626	17,316
Percent	42.2%	57.8%
Lake	11,212	9,603
Percent	53.9%	46.1%
Lassen	2,101	6,821
Percent	23.5%	76.5%
Los Angeles	2,140,565	755,785
Percent	73.9%	26.1%
Madera	15,608	22,470
Percent	41.0%	59.0%
Marin	101,633	25,501
Percent	79.9%	20.1%
Mariposa	3,228	4,948
Percent	39.5%	60.5%
Mendocino	22,489	10,370
Percent	68.4%	31.6%

*Incumbent 36

Attorney General

	Xavier Becerra* DEM	Steven C Bailey REP
Merced	31,627	26,777
Percent	54.2%	45.8%
Modoc	885	2,533
Percent	25.9%	74.1%
Mono	2,748	2,064
Percent	57.1%	42.9%
Monterey	77,596	37,374
Percent	67.5%	32.5%
Napa	36,605	18,800
Percent	66.1%	33.9%
Nevada	29,078	24,240
Percent	54.5%	45.5%
Orange	550,097	514,686
Percent	51.7%	48.3%
Placer	73,856	98,897
Percent	42.8%	57.2%
Plumas	3,534	5,535
Percent	39.0%	61.0%
Riverside	327,651	307,642
Percent	51.6%	48.4%
Sacramento	308,809	199,420
Percent	60.8%	39.2%
San Benito	11,776	8,122
Percent	59.2%	40.8%
San Bernardino	285,056	245,656
Percent	53.7%	46.3%
San Diego	662,897	467,738
Percent	58.6%	41.4%
San Francisco	305,501	47,070
Percent	86.6%	13.4%
San Joaquin	104,052	87,558
Percent	54.3%	45.7%
San Luis Obispo	65,946	57,608
Percent	53.4%	46.6%
San Mateo	213,415	65,600
Percent	76.5%	23.5%
Santa Barbara	95,004	57,032
Percent	62.5%	37.5%
Santa Clara	435,623	167,498
Percent	72.2%	27.8%
Santa Cruz	91,677	25,723
Percent	78.1%	21.9%
Shasta	21,629	47,545
Percent	31.3%	68.7%
Sierra	633	1,010
Percent	38.5%	61.5%

*Incumbent 37

Attorney General

	Xavier Becerra* DEM	Steven C Bailey REP
Siskiyou	7,491	10,472
Percent	41.7%	58.3%
Solano	91,048	53,121
Percent	63.2%	36.8%
Sonoma	153,193	54,046
Percent	73.9%	26.1%
Stanislaus	79,204	75,219
Percent	51.3%	48.7%
Sutter	11,439	17,811
Percent	39.1%	60.9%
Tehama	6,269	14,391
Percent	30.3%	69.7%
Trinity	2,367	2,882
Percent	45.1%	54.9%
Tulare	43,201	55,486
Percent	43.8%	56.2%
Tuolumne	9,298	13,952
Percent	40.0%	60.0%
Ventura	173,990	130,887
Percent	57.1%	42.9%
Yolo	50,795	22,226
Percent	69.6%	30.4%
Yuba	7,180	11,788
Percent	37.9%	62.1%
State Totals	7,790,743	4,465,587
Percent	63.6%	36.4%

*Incumbent 38